
05/30/2025 02:20 PM   Page: 1MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

Route: 6710 - WHITE OAK MS 

School(s) Serviced: WHITE OAK MS - 301-288-8200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:52 A.M. BROOKE GROVE ES 0 9.31   
2  7:19 A.M. 14910 OLD COLUMBIA PIK - BURTONSVILLE LIBRARY 0 2.20   
3  7:30 A.M. GREENCASTLE ES 0 3.03   
4  7:40 A.M. PAGE ES 0 1.58   
5  7:46 A.M. CANNON RD ES 0 1.72   

 8:00 A.M. WHITE OAK MS  12201 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20904

811 - SPANISH IMMERSION 0

5 Stop(s)  68 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 17.84 Mile(s)

Route: 6711 -  WHITE OAK MS 

School(s) Serviced: WHITE OAK MS - 301-288-8200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:52 A.M. CLOPPER MILL ES 0 5.80   
2  7:08 A.M. WASHINGTON GROVE ES 0 4.96   
3  7:23 A.M. RICHARD MONTGOMERY HS 0 1.91   
4  7:33 A.M. 202 MEADOW HALL DR - TWINBROOK LIBRARY 0 8.05   

 8:00 A.M. WHITE OAK MS  12201 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20904

811 - SPANISH IMMERSION 0

4 Stop(s)  68 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 20.72 Mile(s)

Route: 6712 - WHITE OAK MS 

School(s) Serviced: WHITE OAK MS - 301-288-8200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:40 A.M. 3664 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE NW 20010 1 4.97   

   STUDENT WILL BOARD AND RIDE THROUGH TO GERMANTOWN ES
(TEMP STOP) - EFF 06/04/25

2  6:56 A.M. ROCK CREEK FOREST ES 0 2.25   
3  7:04 A.M. WOODLIN ES 0 1.92   
4  7:12 A.M. ROSEMARY HILLS ES 0 3.81   
5  7:25 A.M. OAKLAND TERRACE ES 0 1.93   
6  7:31 A.M. GLEN HAVEN ES 0 0.62   
7  7:33 A.M. 1200 UNIVERSITY BLVD W (NORTHWOOD PRES CCC) 0 0.61 

NPCCC - (301-593-1196)  
8  7:36 A.M. FOREST KNOLLS ES 0 2.00   
9  7:42 A.M. PINE CREST ES 0 3.38   

 8:00 A.M. WHITE OAK MS  12201 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20904

811 - SPANISH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. WHITE OAK MS  12201 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20904

811 - SPED 1

9 Stop(s)  80 Minute(s) 1 Student(s) 21.49 Mile(s)

Route: 7701 - WHITE OAK MS 

School(s) Serviced: WHITE OAK MS - 301-288-8200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:13 A.M. BARNSLEY ES 0 3.81   
2  7:26 A.M. BEL PRE ES 0 1.96   
3  7:37 A.M. LOIEDERMAN MS 0 1.64   
4  7:44 A.M. HIGHLAND ES 0 1.94   
5  7:50 A.M. KENNEDY HS 0 3.41   

(NEW STOP FOR GLENALLAN ES)
 8:00 A.M. WHITE OAK MS  12201 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20904

811 - SPANISH IMMERSION 0



05/30/2025 02:20 PM   Page: 2MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

5 Stop(s)  47 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 12.76 Mile(s)

Route: 7702 - WHITE OAK MS 

School(s) Serviced: WHITE OAK MS - 301-288-8200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:51 A.M. 1921 LAGUNA RD 20783 1 3.42   

(TEMP STOP)
2  7:01 A.M. PINEY BRANCH ES 0 1.31   
3  7:05 A.M. 8101 GEORGIA AVE - QUALITY TIME LEARNING CENTER 0 0.99   
4  7:09 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES 0 1.65   
5  7:15 A.M. EAST SILVER SPRING ES 0 1.58   
6  7:20 A.M. ROLLING TERRACE ES 0 0.35   
7  7:26 A.M. 8700 PINEY BRANCH RD - LONGBRANCH REC CENTER 0 0.91 

DRIVE INTO RECREATION CENTER - DO NOT STOP ON PINEY BRANCH RD  
8  7:29 A.M. QUEBEC TER AND RUATAN ST 2 1.10   

(TEMP STOP) - EFF 04/09/25
9  7:33 A.M. NORTHAMPTON DR AND BEACON RD 0 2.21   

(TEMP STOP FOR JOANN LELECK ES @ BROAD ACRES ES)
10  7:40 A.M. CRESTHAVEN ES 0 3.38   
11  7:48 A.M. 9717 LAWNDALE DR - YMCA INDIAN SPRING 0 4.24   

 8:00 A.M. WHITE OAK MS  12201 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20904

811 - SPANISH IMMERSION 0

 8:00 A.M. WHITE OAK MS  12201 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20904

811 - SPED 3

11 Stop(s)  69 Minute(s) 3 Student(s) 21.14 Mile(s)


